

SCOTLAND AVENUE/PROGRESS ROAD AREA REHABILITATION

Project No. 09-AR-BD-0011

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	MAGNOLIA CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.		NOTTINGHAM CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.		DON M. BARRON CONTRACTOR, INC.		E.B. FEUCHT & SONS, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION						
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
2010100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,400.00	\$	2,400.00	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
2010301	REMOVAL OF TREES (13" TO LESS THAN 25")	EA	10	440.00	\$	4,400.00	1,500.00	\$	15,000.00	2,500.00	\$	25,000.00	800.00	\$	8,000.00	1,150.00	\$	11,500.00
2010302	REMOVAL OF TREES (25" TO 36")	EA	6	770.00	\$	4,620.00	2,450.00	\$	14,700.00	3,800.00	\$	22,800.00	1,100.00	\$	6,600.00	1,735.00	\$	10,410.00
2020300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1810	5.50	\$	9,955.00	5.00	\$	9,050.00	43.25	\$	78,282.50	5.00	\$	9,050.00	5.00	\$	9,050.00
2020500	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT SURFACING AND BASE	SY	12060	4.40	\$	53,064.00	5.00	\$	60,300.00	7.00	\$	84,420.00	5.00	\$	60,300.00	5.00	\$	60,300.00
2020600	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS & DRIVES	SY	1810	2.90	\$	5,249.00	5.00	\$	9,050.00	14.00	\$	25,340.00	9.00	\$	16,290.00	5.00	\$	9,050.00
2020800	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2250	1.90	\$	4,275.00	5.00	\$	11,250.00	15.00	\$	33,750.00	9.00	\$	20,250.00	5.00	\$	11,250.00
2020900	SAW CUTTING CONCRETE OR ASPHALT	LF	56660	6.20	\$	351,292.00	5.85	\$	331,461.00	8.75	\$	495,775.00	7.00	\$	396,620.00	5.00	\$	283,300.00
5011100	RESTORE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE	SY	12060	63.40	\$	764,604.00	90.00	\$	1,085,400.00	77.00	\$	928,620.00	81.00	\$	976,860.00	90.00	\$	1,085,400.00
5020108	8" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1210	90.70	\$	109,747.00	70.00	\$	84,700.00	63.00	\$	76,230.00	82.00	\$	99,220.00	100.00	\$	121,000.00
5021108	RESTORE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH ASPHALT OVERLAY	SY	600	125.00	\$	75,000.00	95.00	\$	57,000.00	101.00	\$	60,600.00	95.00	\$	57,000.00	120.00	\$	72,000.00
7010112	REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	20.00	\$	480.00	39.00	\$	936.00	50.00	\$	1,200.00	73.00	\$	1,752.00	20.00	\$	480.00
7010115	REMOVE AND REPLACE 15" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	22.00	\$	528.00	39.00	\$	936.00	55.00	\$	1,320.00	85.00	\$	2,040.00	25.00	\$	600.00
7010118	REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	27.00	\$	648.00	45.00	\$	1,080.00	60.00	\$	1,440.00	100.00	\$	2,400.00	30.00	\$	720.00
7010124	REMOVE AND REPLACE 24" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	38.00	\$	912.00	65.00	\$	1,560.00	80.00	\$	1,920.00	115.00	\$	2,760.00	40.00	\$	960.00
7010130	REMOVE AND REPLACE 30" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	47.00	\$	1,128.00	84.00	\$	2,016.00	90.00	\$	2,160.00	145.00	\$	3,480.00	50.00	\$	1,200.00
8011000	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (0.0' TO 6.0' DEPTH)	LF	4330	89.30	\$	386,669.00	78.15	\$	338,389.50	255.00	\$	1,104,150.00	110.00	\$	476,300.00	108.15	\$	468,289.50
8011001	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (6.1' TO 8.0' DEPTH)	LF	520	100.00	\$	52,000.00	117.23	\$	60,959.60	255.00	\$	132,600.00	120.00	\$	62,400.00	114.05	\$	59,306.00
8011002	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (8.1' TO 10.0' DEPTH)	LF	150	110.00	\$	16,500.00	164.66	\$	24,699.00	355.00	\$	53,250.00	325.00	\$	48,750.00	128.50	\$	19,275.00
8011003	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	LF	70	152.00	\$	10,640.00	247.00	\$	17,290.00	455.00	\$	31,850.00	500.00	\$	35,000.00	157.41	\$	11,018.70
8011004	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (12.1' TO 16.0' DEPTH)	LF	50	247.00	\$	12,350.00	276.44	\$	13,822.00	555.00	\$	27,750.00	600.00	\$	30,000.00	226.44	\$	11,322.00
8011005	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (16.1' TO 20.0' DEPTH)	LF	20	289.00	\$	5,780.00	369.00	\$	7,380.00	755.00	\$	15,100.00	750.00	\$	15,000.00	308.39	\$	6,167.80
8012000	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (0.0' TO 6.0' DEPTH)	LF	23980	41.70	\$	999,966.00	23.91	\$	573,361.80	53.00	\$	1,270,940.00	70.00	\$	1,678,600.00	44.56	\$	1,068,548.80
8012001	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (6.1' TO 8.0' DEPTH)	LF	6430	44.60	\$	286,778.00	29.87	\$	192,064.10	58.00	\$	372,940.00	104.00	\$	668,720.00	50.45	\$	324,393.50
8012002	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (8.1' TO 10.0' DEPTH)	LF	7220	50.80	\$	366,776.00	39.83	\$	287,572.60	68.00	\$	490,960.00	108.00	\$	779,760.00	70.68	\$	510,309.60
8012003	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	LF	4300	60.10	\$	258,430.00	59.75	\$	256,925.00	88.00	\$	378,400.00	112.00	\$	481,600.00	99.59	\$	428,237.00
8012004	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (12.1' TO 16.0' DEPTH)	LF	2210	75.60	\$	167,076.00	119.51	\$	264,117.10	98.00	\$	216,580.00	121.00	\$	267,410.00	186.32	\$	411,767.20
8012005	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (16.1' TO 20.0' DEPTH)	LF	300	91.00	\$	27,300.00	150.00	\$	45,000.00	143.00	\$	42,900.00	200.00	\$	60,000.00	265.00	\$	79,500.00
8013000	LIMESTONE BEDDING AND BACKFILL	CY	300	63.00	\$	18,900.00	96.56	\$	28,968.00	40.00	\$	12,000.00	85.00	\$	25,500.00	80.00	\$	24,000.00
8013100	SAND BACKFILL	CY	22090	22.80	\$	503,652.00	23.64	\$	522,207.60	15.00	\$	331,350.00	20.00	\$	441,800.00	14.47	\$	319,642.30
8013200	SELECT MATERIAL FOR BACKFILL	CY	300	13.00	\$	3,900.00	23.64	\$	7,092.00	15.00	\$	4,500.00	20.00	\$	6,000.00	18.00	\$	5,400.00
802200A	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (4" DIAM.)	LF	330	0.01	\$	3.30	20.48	\$	6,758.40	6.50	\$	2,145.00	2.00	\$	660.00	0.82	\$	270.60
802200B	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (6" DIAM.)	LF	18490	7.30	\$	134,977.00	23.15	\$	428,043.50	8.00	\$	147,920.00	2.00	\$	36,980.00	1.74	\$	32,172.60
802200C	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (8" DIAM.)	LF	25020	11.10	\$	277,722.00	26.25	\$	656,775.00	8.50	\$	212,670.00	3.00	\$	75,060.00	3.09	\$	77,311.80
802200D	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (10" DIAM.)	LF	1540	13.80	\$	21,252.00	29.73	\$	45,784.20	12.00	\$	18,480.00	5.00	\$	7,700.00	4.86	\$	7,484.40
802200E	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (12" DIAM.)	LF	1750	18.70	\$	32,725.00	33.58	\$	58,765.00	15.00	\$	26,250.00	8.00	\$	14,000.00	6.95	\$	12,162.50
802200G	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (15" DIAM.)	LF	3570	23.20	\$	82,824.00	39.58	\$	141,300.60	20.00	\$	71,400.00	10.00	\$	35,700.00	10.36	\$	36,985.20
802200I	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (18" DIAM.)	LF	240	37.00	\$	8,880.00	53.69	\$	12,885.60	30.00	\$	7,200.00	16.00	\$	3,840.00	15.56	\$	3,734.40
802220B	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (6" DIAM.)	LF	100	37.00	\$	3,700.00	61.00	\$	6,100.00	40.00	\$	4,000.00	30.00	\$	3,000.00	26.44	\$	2,644.00
802220C	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (8" DIAM.)	LF	100	47.00	\$	4,700.00	60.50	\$	6,050.00	45.00	\$	4,500.00	40.00	\$	4,000.00	39.57	\$	3,957.00
802220D	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (10" DIAM.)	LF	50	59.00	\$	2,950.00	70.43	\$	3,521.50	50.00	\$	2,500.00	50.00	\$	2,500.00	50.33	\$	2,516.50
802220E	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (12" DIAM.)	LF	50	71.00	\$	3,550.00	80.73	\$	4,036.50	60.00	\$	3,000.00	60.00	\$	3,000.00	60.97	\$	3,048.50
802220G	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (15" DIAM.)	LF	50	87.00	\$	4,350.00	89.00	\$	4,450.00	70.00	\$	3,500.00	75.00	\$	3,750.00	80.00	\$	4,000.00
802220I	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (18" DIAM.)	LF	50	113.00	\$	5,650.00	98.00	\$	4,900.00	80.00	\$	4,000.00	85.00	\$	4,250.00	92.00	\$	4,600.00
8023000	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	272	90.00	\$	24,480.00	100.00	\$	27,200.00	750.00	\$	204,000.00	140.00	\$	38,080.00	100.00	\$	27,200.00
802500A	NON-SHEAR COUPLING (4" DIAM.)	EA	330	0.01	\$	3.30	21.72	\$	7,167.60	26.00	\$	8,580.00	30.00	\$	9,900.00	30.57	\$	10,088.10
802500B	NON-SHEAR COUPLING (6" DIAM.)	EA	491	30.00	\$	14,730.00	35.89	\$	17,621.99	45.00	\$	22,095.00	45.00	\$	22,095.00	46.62	\$	22,890.42
802500C	NON-SHEAR COUPLING (8" DIAM.)	EA	725	44.00	\$	31,900.00	50.33	\$	36,489.25	50.00	\$	36,250.00	75.00	\$	54,375.00	80.93	\$	58,674.25
802500D	NON-SHEAR COUPLING (10" DIAM.)	EA	37	75.00	\$	2,775.00	63.63	\$	2,354.31	65.00	\$	2,405.00	95.00	\$	3,515.00	99.28	\$	3,673.36
802500E	NON-SHEAR COUPLING (12" DIAM.)	EA	13	106.00	\$	1,378.00	76.57	\$	995.41	80.00	\$	1,040.00	130.00	\$	1,690.00	137.53	\$	1,787.89
802500G	NON-SHEAR COUPLING (15" DIAM.)	EA	9	286.00	\$	2,574.00	142.20	\$	1,279.80	200.00	\$	1,800.00	330.00	\$	2,970.00	361.62	\$	3,254.58
802500I	NON-SHEAR COUPLING (18" DIAM.)	EA	16	715.00	\$	11,440.00	255.22	\$	4,083.52	600.00	\$	9,600.00	466.00	\$	7,456.00	512.03	\$	8,192.48
8026000	SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	819	183.00	\$	149,877.00	199.62	\$	163,488.78	200.00	\$	163,800.00	285.00	\$	233,415.00	248.36	\$	203,406.84

SCOTLAND AVENUE/PROGRESS ROAD AREA REHABILITATION

Project No. 09-AR-BD-0011

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	MAGNOLIA CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.		NOTTINGHAM CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.		DON M. BARRON CONTRACTOR, INC.		E.B. FEUCHT & SONS, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION						
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
8027000	SERVICE LATERAL MAINLINE CONNECTION ASSOCIATED WITH CIPP	EA	47	1,310.00	\$	61,570.00	600.00	\$	28,200.00	3,000.00	\$	141,000.00	1,500.00	\$	70,500.00	500.00	\$	23,500.00
8027002	SERVICE LATERAL MAINLINE CONNECTION ASSOCIATED WITH HDPE	EA	31	1,370.00	\$	42,470.00	1,900.00	\$	58,900.00	3,000.00	\$	93,000.00	1,800.00	\$	55,800.00	1,880.00	\$	58,280.00
8031480	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' TO 6.0' DEPTH)	EA	13	2,600.00	\$	33,800.00	3,500.00	\$	45,500.00	3,000.00	\$	39,000.00	3,500.00	\$	45,500.00	3,350.00	\$	43,550.00
8031481	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (6.1' TO 8.0' DEPTH)	EA	2	3,300.00	\$	6,600.00	3,900.00	\$	7,800.00	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	4,200.00	\$	8,400.00	3,980.00	\$	7,960.00
8031482	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (8.1' TO 10.0' DEPTH)	EA	3	3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	4,500.00	\$	13,500.00	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	4,700.00	\$	14,100.00
8031483	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	EA	3	3,200.00	\$	9,600.00	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	5,500.00	\$	16,500.00	5,400.00	\$	16,200.00
8031484	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (12.1' TO 16.0' DEPTH)	EA	2	3,400.00	\$	6,800.00	6,000.00	\$	12,000.00	6,000.00	\$	12,000.00	6,800.00	\$	13,600.00	6,550.00	\$	13,100.00
8031485	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (16.1' TO 20.0' DEPTH)	EA	1	6,300.00	\$	6,300.00	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	7,800.00	\$	7,800.00	8,500.00	\$	8,500.00
8061100	MANHOLE RISER RING (CONCRETE)	VI	360	28.00	\$	10,080.00	26.67	\$	9,601.20	25.00	\$	9,000.00	33.00	\$	11,880.00	19.92	\$	7,171.20
8061200	MANHOLE RISER RING (CAST IRON)	VI	60	86.00	\$	5,160.00	88.39	\$	5,303.40	200.00	\$	12,000.00	88.00	\$	5,280.00	84.76	\$	5,085.60
8062048	48" MANHOLE CONE REPLACEMENT	VF	30	206.00	\$	6,180.00	300.00	\$	9,000.00	200.00	\$	6,000.00	325.00	\$	9,750.00	300.00	\$	9,000.00
8063000	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE FRAMES AND COVERS	EA	45	101.00	\$	4,545.00	160.00	\$	7,200.00	200.00	\$	9,000.00	200.00	\$	9,000.00	150.00	\$	6,750.00
8063100	MANHOLE FRAME	EA	15	222.00	\$	3,330.00	210.00	\$	3,150.00	600.00	\$	9,000.00	220.00	\$	3,300.00	215.00	\$	3,225.00
8063200	MANHOLE COVER	EA	15	122.00	\$	1,830.00	132.00	\$	1,980.00	600.00	\$	9,000.00	220.00	\$	3,300.00	170.00	\$	2,550.00
8064000	S.S. MANHOLE INSERT	EA	5	243.00	\$	1,215.00	300.00	\$	1,500.00	200.00	\$	1,000.00	380.00	\$	1,900.00	570.00	\$	2,850.00
808100C	8" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	48760	23.10	\$	1,126,356.00	22.36	\$	1,090,273.60	25.04	\$	1,220,950.40	23.00	\$	1,121,480.00	23.11	\$	1,126,843.60
808100D	10" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	2820	24.70	\$	69,654.00	23.92	\$	67,454.40	29.95	\$	84,459.00	24.00	\$	67,680.00	27.65	\$	77,973.00
808100E	12" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	1300	28.00	\$	36,400.00	27.04	\$	35,152.00	38.61	\$	50,193.00	27.00	\$	35,100.00	36.64	\$	47,632.00
808100G	15" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	740	49.40	\$	36,556.00	47.84	\$	35,401.60	50.90	\$	37,666.00	47.00	\$	34,780.00	46.98	\$	34,765.20
808100I	18" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	1780	53.80	\$	95,764.00	52.00	\$	92,560.00	52.07	\$	92,684.60	51.00	\$	90,780.00	48.06	\$	85,546.80
808110D	10" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP PARTIAL LINING	LF	20	260.00	\$	5,200.00	416.00	\$	8,320.00	280.80	\$	5,616.00	26.00	\$	520.00	240.00	\$	4,800.00
8082000	REMOVE PROTRUDING SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	26	170.00	\$	4,420.00	166.40	\$	4,326.40	146.25	\$	3,802.50	320.00	\$	8,320.00	135.00	\$	3,510.00
8092000	LATERAL CONNECTION SEALING AND REPAIR PRODUCT (12-24" TOP HAT)	EA	783	1,730.00	\$	1,354,590.00	1,716.00	\$	1,343,628.00	1,930.50	\$	1,511,581.50	1,700.00	\$	1,331,100.00	1,782.00	\$	1,395,306.00
8125101	REGULAR SEWER LINE CLEANING ≤ 16" PIPE	LF	24233	1.20	\$	29,079.60	1.14	\$	27,625.62	1.76	\$	42,650.08	2.00	\$	48,466.00	1.62	\$	39,257.46
8125102	REGULAR SEWER LINE CLEANING > 16" UP TO 36" PIPE	LF	4060	1.60	\$	6,496.00	1.61	\$	6,536.60	7.02	\$	28,501.20	2.20	\$	8,932.00	6.48	\$	26,308.80
8125201	HEAVY SEWER LINE CLEANING ≤ 16" PIPE	LF	1275	2.00	\$	2,550.00	2.13	\$	2,715.75	4.10	\$	5,227.50	3.00	\$	3,825.00	3.78	\$	4,819.50
8125202	HEAVY SEWER LINE CLEANING > 16" UP TO 36" PIPE	LF	451	4.00	\$	1,804.00	4.42	\$	1,993.42	15.21	\$	6,859.71	5.25	\$	2,367.75	14.04	\$	6,332.04
8125301	ROOT REMOVAL	LF	200	2.00	\$	400.00	1.56	\$	312.00	2.93	\$	586.00	2.50	\$	500.00	2.70	\$	540.00
8130001	BYPASS PUMPING GREATER THAN 16" UP TO 36"	EA	8	1,600.00	\$	12,800.00	1,560.00	\$	12,480.00	5,265.00	\$	42,120.00	15,000.00	\$	120,000.00	2,700.00	\$	21,600.00
8140001	SMOKE TESTING FOR LEAK IDENTIFICATION	LF	1000	0.30	\$	300.00	0.62	\$	620.00	1.17	\$	1,170.00	1.30	\$	1,300.00	1.08	\$	1,080.00
8150015	TELEVISION INSPECTION OF SEWER LINE ≤ 16"	LF	25508	1.05	\$	26,783.40	1.04	\$	26,528.32	1.17	\$	29,844.36	1.50	\$	38,262.00	1.08	\$	27,548.64
8150020	TELEVISION INSPECTION OF SEWER LINE > 16"	LF	4511	1.60	\$	7,217.60	1.56	\$	7,037.16	1.76	\$	7,939.36	2.00	\$	9,022.00	1.62	\$	7,307.82
9020101	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE AND REPLACE FENCE WITH NEW FENCE	LF	2610	15.50	\$	40,455.00	19.00	\$	49,590.00	30.00	\$	78,300.00	32.00	\$	83,520.00	3.00	\$	7,830.00
9021300	REBUILT FENCE	LF	6090	2.80	\$	17,052.00	6.00	\$	36,540.00	30.00	\$	182,700.00	20.00	\$	121,800.00	0.00	\$	-
9031500	SLAB SOD	SY	24020	7.10	\$	170,542.00	7.00	\$	168,140.00	10.00	\$	240,200.00	8.00	\$	192,160.00	8.50	\$	204,170.00
9050100	TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES	LS	1	33,000.00	\$	33,000.00	83,625.00	\$	83,625.00	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00
9059000	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
9070200	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2250	22.10	\$	49,725.00	18.00	\$	40,500.00	30.00	\$	67,500.00	16.00	\$	36,000.00	20.00	\$	45,000.00
9070304	CONCRETE WALKS	SY	1120	59.70	\$	66,864.00	55.00	\$	61,600.00	57.00	\$	63,840.00	70.00	\$	78,400.00	52.90	\$	59,248.00
9070406	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SY	690	59.70	\$	41,193.00	55.00	\$	37,950.00	50.00	\$	34,500.00	80.00	\$	55,200.00	59.48	\$	41,041.20
9090100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	288,000.00	\$	288,000.00	210,614.58	\$	210,614.58	610,000.00	\$	610,000.00	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00
9131100	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEANUP	LS	1	53,000.00	\$	53,000.00	268,854.68	\$	268,854.68	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00
9999991	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" THICK)	SY	25	131.30	\$	3,282.50	111.50	\$	2,787.50	70.00	\$	1,750.00	70.00	\$	1,750.00	224.00	\$	5,600.00
9999992	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	TON	48	265.00	\$	12,720.00	200.00	\$	9,600.00	300.00	\$	14,400.00	110.00	\$	5,280.00	300.00	\$	14,400.00
9999993	CLASS II BASE COURSE (6" THICK)	SY	455	11.00	\$	5,005.00	31.00	\$	14,105.00	24.00	\$	10,920.00	80.00	\$	36,400.00	20.00	\$	9,100.00
9999994	NON-PLASTIC EMBANKMENT	CY	11	33.00	\$	363.00	42.00	\$	462.00	10.00	\$	110.00	25.00	\$	275.00	40.00	\$	440.00
9999995	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)	LF	51	61.00	\$	3,111.00	9.00	\$	459.00	20.00	\$	1,020.00	3.00	\$	153.00	10.00	\$	510.00
9999996	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	13	61.00	\$	793.00	15.00	\$	195.00	50.00	\$	650.00	8.00	\$	104.00	25.00	\$	325.00
9999997	STONE BACKFILL	CY	106	63.00	\$	6,678.00	91.27	\$	9,674.62	50.00	\$	5,300.00	47.00	\$	4,982.00	100.00	\$	10,600.00
9999998	UTILITY ALLOWANCE	LS	1	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00
				TOTAL	\$	9,207,593.70	TOTAL	\$	10,052,635.11	TOTAL	\$	12,293,303.71	TOTAL	\$	11,422,366.75	TOTAL	\$	9,907,709.68